
First English Lutheran Church 

Church Council 2023-2024 

 Name Email Phone Year/Term Expires 

President Kristi Ehrenberg krisndarin@fedtel.net 320-305-0581 2/2 2024 

Vice President Marilyn Chindvall chindvall@wat.midco.net 320-305-0551 2/2 2024 

Treasurer Becky Parker bparker@wat.midco.net 320-760-9491 Unlim 2024 

Board of Lay Ministry Michelle Bauer michellemstone@hotmail.com 952-237-1786 1/1 2025 

 Erik Fladhammer efladhammer@otpco.com 605-467-3274 2/2 2024 

 Sara Mattison sara.mattison67@yahoo.com 320-760-8189 2/2 2024 

 Brent Zahrbock brent@stolpmaninsurance.com  320-305-0590 2/2 2024 

Board of Christian Education Kaitlyn Burdorf kmburdorf@hotmail.com  320-766-4717 1/2 2025 

 Ashley Hanson ashleymarie457@gmail.com  320-287-5168 1/2 2025 

 Kayla Minder (nee Teske) kteske09@gmail.com 320-305-0513 2/2 2024 
 Sara Wollschlager wollschlagerfam@hotmail.com 701-388-0691 1/1 2025 

 Carmen Zupfer carmenzupfer@gmail.com  507-828-1710 2/1 2024 

Board of Church Properties Glenn Berdan gberdan@fedteldirect.net 320-305-1096 1/1 2025 

 Glenn Henningson glennhenningson2@gmail.com 320-839-6206 2/1 2024 

 Dale Price DaP1rusty@gmail.com 612-834-3425 1/1 2025 

Board of Stewardship Jon Anderson Jon.anderson6@gmail.com 320-305-0675 2/1 2024 

 Darin Ehrenberg krisndarin@fedtel.net 320-760-7946 1/2 2025 

 Julie Schneider julie.schneider57216@gmail.com 605-924-0433 2/1 2024 

Board of Youth & Family Ministry Gayla Athey gaylaathey39@gmail.com  307-421-8875 2/2 2024 

 Kari Dorry kariadorry@gmail.com 320-305-4167 1/2 2025 

 Archer Dorry ArcherhDorry@gmail.com 320-305-1839 1/1 2025 

 Alan Hodenfield Alan.Hodenfield@bigstonetherapies.com 701-215-1083 1/1 2025 

Board of Evangelism Kim Anderson kimanderson315@outlook.com 320-305-0676 2/2 2024 

 Jane Debner janedebner@yahoo.com 952-807-5206 1/2 2025 

 Marge Dragseth * margedragseth@gmail.com 320-305-0437 1/1 2025 

 Marla Strei dmstrei@fedtel.net  320-305-2957 1/2 2025 
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